

July Granted Resource Consents

Consent ID	Type	Details	Address
11484*02	LV	Variation to 11484VL - Change to Condition 1 - update earthworks plan. Increases to stormwater catchment and pond.	SH 2 (Corner of Omokoroa Road)
14302*	L	Retaining wall over 2m within the yard setback and stability area.	45 OMOKOROA ROAD
11482*01	LV	1) AFFCO has built one accommodation block accommodating 18 people. It no longer intends to build the second accommodation block as proposed (and currently consented). 2) AFFCO wishes to operate the accommodation facility all year round, as opposed to six (6) months of the year only (as currently consented).	1514 TE PUKE HIGHWAY (EAST)
14358*	L	Install a new 25.5m high telecommunication facility.	58 MARSHALL ROAD
14385*	S	The proposal is to adjust the boundary of the two Rural lots.	309 TAUMATA ROAD
14362*	L	Garage within Coastal Erosion Risk Area	693 PUKEHINA PARADE
14371*	LP	Installation and operation of one C49 FrostBoss frost fan	543 OLD COACH ROAD
14383*	L	New 60m2 Minor Dwelling with an attached 64m2 shed	769 NO 1 ROAD
14166*	L	To establish a Seasonal Employee Accommodation Facility to provide accommodation for up to 36 workers.	63 TE PUKE QUARRY ROAD

13845*	S	separation lot and production lot	550 CRAWFORD ROAD
13938*01	SV	Variation to RC13938S - Section 127 application	PYES PA ROAD
14126*01	SV	Variation to Resource Consent pursuant to s127 RMA and variation to Consent Notice pursuant s221 RMA.	72F NO 4 ROAD
14234*	S	Production Lot subdivision	257B WHAKAMARAMA ROAD
14241*	S	Production lot	746 MANIATUTU ROAD
14382*	S	Boundary adjustment of neighbouring rural farm boundary to match existing fence layout. Existing houses and servicing unaffected.	867 MANIATUTU ROAD
14372*	L	Land use consent to establish and use and extension to an existing dwelling with associated earthworks and retaining walls in the Residential Zone that fails to comply with some of the standards	1 HINEMOA ROAD
14387*	L	To construct a proposed 26m2 house extension to an existing 42m2 dwelling within the 30m road boundary setback of Rural Zone. Rule 18.4.1 (c) (1) (a) - (e) of District Plan	335 LINDEMANN ROAD
14416*	L	Building of a new residential dwelling on the property within the Natural Hazard Feature, Coastal Erosion Area - Secondary Risk.	17 BRAMLEY DRIVE
10347*02	LV	Amend conditions of the consent that relate to the extent of the structure to include 165 m upstream extension of the rock channel to 50A Wilson Road (the site is located in the portion of Two Mile Creek between 34 and 52 Wilson Road) - Condition 1	50A WILSON ROAD (WB)
14397*	L	Proposed minor dwelling which encroaches the front yard setback requirement (11.702m)	156 NO 3 ROAD
14368*	S	Proposed two lot subdivision	3 DONOVAN STREET

14384*	LP	I am installing a frost protection fan.	RANGIURU ROAD
14386*	DM	For a temporary festival at 384 Woodland Road under District Plan Rule 4A 2.3.1b (i)	384 WOODLAND ROAD